# OP \$165,00 33659

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infopia, Inc.		10/06/2010	CORPORATION: UTAH

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Everest Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	6011 West Courtyard Drive, Suite 250	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78730	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3365977	CONFIGURATOR
Registration Number:	3234773	INFOPIA
Registration Number:	2976608	INFOPIA
Registration Number:	3250010	INFOPIA
Registration Number:	3212316	MARKETPLACE MANAGER
Registration Number:	3115538	TRADE-IN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)513-5134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-203-2146

Email: jrobinson@robinsonlawpllc.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Robinson Address Line 1: 925 Allston Street

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James R. Robinson

Signature:	/James R. Robinson/	
Date:	10/11/2010	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Infopia to Everest Software TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Infopia to Everest Software TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Infopia to Everest Software TM Assignment#page3.tif source=Infopia to Everest Software TM Assignment#page4.tif		

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES

WHEREAS, Infopia, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Utah, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 56 East Broadway, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, is the record owner of the trademarks and domain names set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "Property").

WHEREAS, Everest Software, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 6011 West Courtyard Drive, Suite 250, Austin, Texas 78730, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Property, including any causes in action relating to said Property; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest, whether statutory or common law, in and to the said Property, including the goodwill represented by the said Property, including all related applications and registrations, income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and to any causes in action, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and in law, relating to said Property, and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Agreement.

Assignor also hereby agrees to cooperate in any manner necessary to effect the transfer of the aforesaid Property to Assignee, including, but not limited to, executing any necessary documents, "unlocking" the domain names and providing the transfer authorization codes to effectuate the transfer of the domain names.

Assignor further hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by Assignee, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the said Property hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

[SIGNATURES TO FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of said Property to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this 6 th day of October 2010.

Infopia, Inc.

By:

Name: Calence Party of Section 1 title:

STATE OF Changes Section 2 titles Secti

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee accepts this Assignment of said Property to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this 4th day of October, 2010. Everest Software, Inc. STATE OF SS, COUNTY OF Travis BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 4th day of October, 2010, personally appeared Andrew 5. Arice, known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as VP Finance on behalf of Everest Software, Inc., the entity therein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was the free deed and act of said corporation for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded. [SEAL] ptary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires November 03, 2010

# Schedule A

# Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.
United States	CONFIGURATOR	78/978,926	3,365,977
United States	INFOPIA	78/610,351	3,234,773
United States	INFOPIA	76/204,466	2,976,608
United States	INFOPIA (stylized)	78/630,738	3,250,010
United States	MARKETPLACE MANAGER	78/629,179	3,212,316
United States	TRADE-IN	78/697,907	3,115,538

# **Domain Names**

Domain	Registrar	
INFOPIA.COM	Network Solutions, LLC	
MARKETPLACEMANAGER.COM	Register.com, Inc.	

**RECORDED: 10/11/2010**